

Proposed Changes for WMSA Bylaws

Words in **green** are those that are added. Words in **red** are deleted

Article VI- Voting

Paragraph 1. Change to read "Each adult **individual** member in good standing shall.... etc." This is to differentiate between individual memberships and an adult dependant member who may be part of a family membership. It also differentiates an adult individual member from a junior individual member.

Article VII- Officers and Directors

Paragraph 1. Change the second sentence to read "A director shall be elected **annually** from each...etc" The term of a director from one of the WMSA clubs was not specified.

Paragraph 4. Change the second sentence to read "In addition, there shall be one Director At Large for every 200 members, **or portion thereof**, of the White Mountain Shooters Association, Inc." This seems to be a more logical way to represent the members who do not shoot with an organized club, and it is the way the nominating committee chose to interpret the bylaws for the current election.

Paragraph 4. Add "**Directors At Large shall be elected for a two year term.**" The term length was not specified, and it was a question received from a potential candidate during the current election.

Article VII, paragraphs 3 and 11. In both paragraphs change "Range Safety Officer" to read "**Chief** Range Safety Officer."

Article VIII, paragraph 5. In line 1 change "Range Safety Officer" to read "**Chief** Range Safety Officer." In line 3 change "Range Officers" to "Range **Safety** Officers." In line 8 change "**deputy** range officers" to read "Range **Safety** Officers." The changes in Articles VII and VIII are necessary to reflect current terminology usage.